

FED AID NO HSIP-0013(064)

GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE

US 13 AT SR 1151 (BURRELLFIELD RD) /SR1202 (CORBETT TOWN RD)

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		SMITH-ROWE, LLC				
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		SNOW HILL, NC		MOUNT AIRY, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	15000.00	18000.00	20000.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	9000.00	4000.00	7000.00			
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	38500.00	65000.00	137000.00			
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	40.00	800.00	50.00	1000.00	40.00	800.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	3.95	158.00	4.00	160.00	5.00	200.00
0006	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	130 LF	62.00	8060.00	38.50	5005.00	35.00	4550.00
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	107 LF	15.00	1605.00	9.00	963.00	15.00	1605.00
0008	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	5 TON	100.00	500.00	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20 TON	85.00	1700.00	45.00	900.00	45.00	900.00
0010	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	370 TON	87.00	32190.00	105.00	38850.00	75.00	27750.00
0011	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	240 TON	110.00	26400.00	133.00	31920.00	75.00	18000.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	500 TON	85.00	42500.00	100.50	50250.00	75.00	37500.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60 TON	425.00	25500.00	490.00	29400.00	547.00	32820.00
0014	2647000000-E	852	5' MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	250 SY	75.53	18882.50	75.00	18750.00	45.00	11250.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	550.00	1650.00	195.00	585.00	650.00	1950.00
0016	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LF	28500.00	28500.00	22000.00	22000.00	18000.00	18000.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	16.50	1584.00	12.75	1224.00	36.00	3456.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,501 LF	3.00	7503.00	1.25	3126.25	3.00	7503.00
0019	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,894 LF	3.50	17129.00	1.40	6851.60	3.50	17129.00
0020	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	278 LF	5.00	1390.00	6.00	1668.00	5.00	1390.00
0021	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	44 LF	15.00	660.00	20.00	880.00	15.00	660.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	150.00	300.00	175.00	350.00	150.00	300.00
0023	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	681 LF	30.00	20430.00	43.00	29283.00	32.00	21792.00
0024	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	536 LF	35.00	18760.00	49.00	26264.00	38.00	20368.00
0025	5329000000-E	SP	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	416 LB	7.00	2912.00	20.00	8320.00	11.00	4576.00
0026	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	615 LF	6.00	3690.00	9.00	5535.00	7.25	4458.75
0027	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	511 LF	7.00	3577.00	7.00	3577.00	10.50	5365.50
0028	5835000000-E	1540	*** ENCASEMENT PIPE 10"	60 LF	125.00	7500.00	110.00	6600.00	70.00	4200.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,325 LF	2.00	2650.00	3.00	3975.00	3.00	3975.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	120.00	1200.00	58.00	580.00	80.00	800.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00	1000.00	500.00	850.00	425.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	10.00	500.00	2.85	142.50
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	800.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	850.00	212.50
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	70 SY	4.00	280.00	10.00	700.00	5.00	350.00
0035	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	140 LF	12.00	1680.00	20.00	2800.00	18.00	2520.00
0036	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	2 LB	10.00	20.00	50.00	100.00	25.00	50.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00	4600.00	4600.00	2500.00	2500.00
0038	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	25.00	1250.00	1.00	50.00
0039	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00	1000.00	200.00	850.00	170.00

JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM

TIP NO W-5702A

GREENE

44848.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

JUL 12 2017 DB00351

0.225 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0013(064)

GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE

US 13 AT SR 1151 (BURRELLFIELD RD) /SR1202 (CORBETT TOWN RD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING  
COMPANY

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

ROCKY MOUNT, NC

SNOW HILL, NC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00	75.00	300.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	346070.50	TOTAL	396441.85	TOTAL	422518.25
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	346070.50	SUB-TOTAL	396441.85	SUB-TOTAL	422518.25

FED AID NO HSIP-0013(064)

GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE

US 13 AT SR 1151 (BURRELLFIELD RD) /SR1202 (CORBETT TOWN RD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		25750.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		4300.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		150000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	45.00	900.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	5.45	218.00
0006	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	130 LF	62.00	8060.00
0007	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	107 LF	21.00	2247.00
0008	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	5 TON	78.00	390.00
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20 TON	52.00	1040.00
0010	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	370 TON	118.00	43660.00
0011	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	240 TON	118.00	28320.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	500 TON	115.00	57500.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	60 TON	330.00	19800.00
0014	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	250 SY	50.00	12500.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	1000.00	3000.00
0016	4590000000-E	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LF) WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LF	84000.00	84000.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	29.25	2808.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,501 LF	3.00	7503.00
0019	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	4,894 LF	3.50	17129.00
0020	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	278 LF	5.00	1390.00
0021	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	44 LF	15.00	660.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	150.00	300.00
0023	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	681 LF	33.65	22915.65
0024	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	536 LF	44.40	23798.40
0025	5329000000-E	SP	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	416 LB	12.60	5241.60
0026	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	615 LF	0.65	399.75
0027	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	511 LF	0.80	408.80
0028	5835000000-E	1540	*** ENCASEMENT PIPE 10"	60 LF	105.00	6300.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,325 LF	2.00	2650.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	90.00	900.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	800.00	200.00
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	70 SY	4.00	280.00
0035	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	140 LF	12.00	1680.00
0036	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	2 LB	10.00	20.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00
0038	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00
0039	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	800.00	160.00

JUL 13, 2017 02:12 PM

GREENE

TIP NO W-5702A

44848.3.1

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

JUL 12 2017 DB00351

0.225 MI

FED AID NO HSIP-0013(064)

GRADING, PAVING AND DRAINAGE

US 13 AT SR 1151 (BURRELLFIELD RD) /SR1202 (CORBETT TOWN RD)

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	100.00	400.00
------	--------------	----	---------------------------	---	----	--------	--------

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	539929.20
----------------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	539929.20
---------------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	1	346070.50
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	396441.85
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	3	422518.25
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	539929.20